THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com/www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:- 02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK: EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO BUS STAND AT ODAGAON UNDER BEGUNIA BLOCK IN THE DISTRICT OF KHORDHA.

BID REF NO:-02/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.				
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.			
I	INSTALLATION OF 250 KVA S/S.							
1	9 Mtr Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No.	2	4080	8,160.00			
2	Pole clamp for EYE hook	No.	3	272	816.00			
3	EYE hook	No	3	81.60	244.80			
4	Dead End Clamp	No	3	88.40	265.20			
5	GI Channel 100x50x6 mm	Kg	38.24	102.00	3,900.48			
6	GI flat 50x6 mm	Kg	23.6	102.00	2,407.20			
7	GI channel 75x40x4.8 mm	Kg	42.84	102.00	4,369.68			
8	GI angle 50x50x6 mm	Kg	36	102.00	3,672.00			
9	250 KVA, 11/0.4 KV (CU) Transformer BIS Energy Level-II	No	1	601213.06	601,213.06			
10	LT Distrubution Box with MCCB, Aluminim Busbar for 250 KVA S/S.	No	1	65280.00	65,280.00			
11	55 sq. mm ACSR insulated(RABBIT)	Mtr.	50	55.24	2,762.00			
12	1.1 KV 1 Cx 400 sq. mm cable(Un Armoured)	Mtr	120	363.08	43,569.60			
13	1.1 KV LT AL 4 Cx 150 sq. mm Armoured Cable	Mtr	60	803.39	48,203.40			
14	Wedge connector for 55 sq. mm conductor	No	6	146.20	877.20			
15	GI Pipe for earthing 40mm dia 3mtr long	EA	4	1428.00	5,712.00			
16	GI Nut, Bolt & washers of different sizes	Kg	5	106.08	530.40			
17	GI Flat 25x3 mm	Kg	0.6	102.00	61.20			
18	Danger plate	No	2	108.80	217.60			
19	Name Plate	No	1	108.80	108.80			
A	A. Sub total 792,370.62							
В	B. Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A 23,771.12							
C	Sub Total (C=A+B) 816,141.74							
D	T&P @ 2% of C 14,314.64							

E		24,484.25					
F		Transportation @ 7.5% of C					
G	Erection Charges @ 5% for transformer and	30,962.47					
Н	E	1,680.96					
I	Erection	13,772.74					
J		962,567.43					
20	Laying of PCC M20	M3	0.75	6,648.85	4,986.64		
21	PCC 1:3:6	M3	0.875	5,247.48	4,591.55		
22	Earth chamber including installation of earthing pipe	No	4	3,784.73	15,138.92		
23	Plinth LT DB Box for 250 KVA Tfr.	No	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
24	Plinth for Transformer	No	1	28,000.00	28,000.00		
25	Laying of cable upto 185 to 400 sq. mm	Mtr.	60	73.65	4,419.00		
26	Laying of 1.1 KV 1 core cable upto 630 to 1000 sq. mm	Mtr.	120	96.66	11,599.20		
27	Providing/laying of B class 150 mm GI Pipe	Mtr.	24	1,496.91	35,925.84		
28	Supply and crimping/fixing/connection of terminal AL 400 Lug	No	16	322.21	5,155.36		
29	Supply and crimping/fixing/connection of terminal AL185 Lug	No	24	156.50	3,756.00		
30	Supply & installation of Al. gland /CU terminal	No	8	1,227.48	9,819.84		
31	Supply and Installation of 3.5/4 core ,120- 185 sq. mm Gland/AL term	No	3	920.61	2,761.83		
	Total Rs.				1,094,721.60		
32	Labour charges for Dismantling of 63 KVA Transformer	No	1	1,841.22	1,841.22		
	Sub Total Rs.				1,096,562.82		
	Cess @1%				10,965.63		
	Total Estimated Cost				1,107,528.45		
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,107,528.00		
EXCESS	EXCESS LESS (Please Tick)			%			
Quoted Amount in Figure							
	Quoted Amount in word						

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-D.M (Elect)